TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307460

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lisette M. Poletes		06/11/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global LT, Inc.	
Street Address:	1871 Woodslee Drive	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3602228	E-LANGUA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026591559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (734) 623-1938

trademark@dickinsonwright.com, jnishi@dickinsonwright.com, Email:

nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

John C. Nishi **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: International Square

Address Line 2: 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39525-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nishi, Michigan bar member	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Nishi/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - Global LT - E-LANGUA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lisette M. Poletes, an individual of the United States ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark listed below (the "Trademark"), and owns the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
E-LANGUA	3,602,228	April 7, 2009

WHEREAS, Global LT, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with offices at 1871 Woodslee Drive, Troy, Michigan 48083 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, as well as all associated goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he eby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the Registration.

Executed on the 11th day of June, 2014.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Michigan)

County of Oakland)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 11th day of June, 2014, by Lisette M Poletes, to me known to be the person described herein and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

, Notary Public a Kland County, State of Michigan

Acting in the County of Oakla.

My commission expires: 4128

SUZANNE C PAZUR

Notary Public, Oakland County, MI Acting in つんぱっつ County, Michigan

My Commission Expires on 08/28/2019

AN -ARBOR 39525-3 178499

RECORDED: 06/12/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0513